Sterling Fees DD Payers

2022/23 Cost Vat@20% | Total
Society Subscriptions
Adult Subscriptions £98.50 £19.70 £118.20
Associate Subscriptions £45.00 £9.00 £54.00
Youth Subscriptions (under 18 years) £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Young Adult Subscriptions (18-2éyears) £40.00 £8.00 £48.00
Branch Subscriptions
Midlands and Eastern £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
NI £30.00 £0.00 £30.00
Northern Counties £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
Scotland £15.00 £0.00 £15.00
South East £4.00 £0.00 £4.00
Western £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
Registrations, Birth Notifications & Transfer Fees
Ewe Registration (Up to 30 Nov Year following birth) £8.25 £1.65 £9.90
Ewe Registration (After 30 Nov Year following birth) £10.50 £2.10 £12.60
Ram Registration 1 July-31 Oct (Year of First Use) £30.00 £6.00 £36.00
Ram Registration 1 Nov-31 Dec (Year of First Use) £45.00 £9.00 £54.00
Ram Registration 1 Jan onwards (Subsequent year) £100.00 £20.00 £120.00
Embryo Registration (Breeder Pays) £5.15 £1.03 £6.18
Animal Transfer £7.00 £1.40 £8.40
Birth Notification (Paper) £2.60 £0.52 £3.12
Birth Nofification (Online) £1.80 £0.36 £2.16
Embryo Birth Notification (Breeder Pays) £2.80 £0.56 £3.36
Late Birth Notification (per sheep) £10.50 £2.10 £12.60
Other
Flock Book £30.00 £0.00 £30.00
Breeders Directory FREE
Late Autumn Return £45.00 £9.00 £54.00
Replacement Certificate £5.00 £1.00 £6.00
Catalogue Set Up £75.00 £15.00 £90.00
Genotype Kit £17.50 £3.50 £21.00
Returned Payment £50.00 £0.00 £50.00
Adult Joining Fee £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Youth & Young Adult Joining Fee £10.00 £2.00 £12.00




Sterling Fees Non-DD Payers

2022/23 Cost Vat@20% | Total
Society Subscriptions
Adult Subscriptions £110.00 £22.00 £132.00
Associate Subscriptions £60.00 £12.00 £72.00
Youth Subscriptions (under 16 years) £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Young Adult Subscriptions (16-26years) £40.00 £8.00 £48.00
Branch Subscriptions
Midlands and Eastern £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
NI £30.00 £0.00 £30.00
Northern Counties £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
Scotland £15.00 £0.00 £15.00
South East £4.00 £0.00 £4.00
Western £5.00 £0.00 £5.00
Registrations, Birth Notifications & Transfer Fees
Ewe Registration (Up to 30 Nov Year following birth) £12.50 £2.50 £15.00
Ewe Registration (After 30 Nov Year following birth) £15.50 £3.10 £18.60
Ram Registration 1 July-31 Oct (Year of First Use) £35.00 £7.00 £42.00
Ram Registration 1 Nov-31 Dec (Year of First Use) £47.00 £16.40 £63.40
Ram Registration 1 Jan onwards (Subsequent year) £110.00 £22.00 £132.00
Embryo Registration (Breeder Pays) £10.50 £2.10 £12.60
Animal Transfer £10.50 £2.10 £12.60
Birth Notification (Paper) £2.80 £0.56 £3.36
Embryo Birth Notification (Breeder Pays) £3.10 £0.62 £3.72
Late Birth Notification (per sheep) £12.50 £2.50 £15.00
Other
Flock Book £35.00 £0.00 £35.00
Breeders Directory FREE
Late Autumn Return £45.00 £9.00 £54.00
Replacement Certificate £10.00 £2.00 £12.00
Catalogue Set Up £75.00 £15.00 £90.00
Genotype Kit £25.00 £5.00 £30.00
Returned Payment £50.00 £0.00 £50.00
Adult Joining Fee £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Youth & Young Adult Joining Fee £10.00 £2.00 £12.00




